On notion, ordered to be placed on file, and the following resolution adopted 
Resolved, That the plans, specifications and form of contract, as prepared and submitted by 

the Engineer-in-Chief of this Department for additional granite, amounting to about twenty-one 
thousand two hundred and forty (21,240) cubic feet, be and they hereby are approved, subject to 
the approval of the Counsel to the Corporation as to form, and. the Secretary be and hereby is 
directed to have a sufficient number of blank forms of proposals printed, and proper advertisements

[...]

many years, and its regret that the state of his health renders it necessary for him to sever his con-
nection with this Department. 

The Secretary reported that the auction sale of old material held 28th instant, as authorized by 
the Board, realized in the aggregate the sum of two hundred and twenty-one dollars and ten cents 
($221.10), as follows : 

West Fijty-seventh Street Yard. 
Lot 	I. 	About1,oco pounds of old wrought iron ................................. 
" 

$3 00 

2. 	About 200 pounds of old cast iron ............................. 	......... " 	3. 	About 14 pairs of olcl rubber boots ......................................